Wisconsin law.
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[Jt. Res. No. 2, A.] 

No. 12, 1927. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

To amend section 21 of article IV of the constitution, relating to 
compensation of members of the legislature and to submit 
this amendment to vote of the people at the April election of 
1927. 

WHEREAS, At the biennial session of the legislature for the 
year 1925, an amendment to the constitution was proposed and 
agreed to by a majority of the members elected to each of the 
two houses, which proposed amendment is as follows : 

" (Article IV) Section 21. Each member of the legislature 
shall receive for his services for and during a regular session 
the sum of * * * one thousand dollars, and ten cents for 
every mile he shall travel in going to and returning from the 
place of meeting of the legislature on the most usual route. In 
case of an extra session of the legislature, no additional com-
pensation shall be allowed to any member thereof, either directly 
or indirectly, except for mileage, to be computed at the same 
rate as for a regular session. No stationery, newspapers, postage 
or other perquisites, except the salary and mileage above pro-
vided, shall be received from the state by any member of the 
legislature for his services or in any other manner as such 
member." 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate con-curring, That the 
foregoing amendment to the constitution of the state of Wiscon-
sin be and the same is hereby agreed to by this legislature ; and 
be it further 

Resolved, That the foregoing proposed amendment be submitted 
to vote of the people at the April election in 1927, and if the 
people shall approve and ratify said amendment by a majority 
of the electors voting thereon such amendment so ratified shall 
become a part of the constitution of this state. 
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